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PRICE INDICES**

CENTRAL VISAYAS

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

BOHOL

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

CEBU

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

NEGROS ORIENTAL

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

SIQUIJOR

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

CEBU CITY

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

LAPU-LAPU CITY

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

MANDAUE CITY

Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)

Inflation rate

Purchasing power of the peso

DOMESTIC TRADE

(Quantity in thousand tons; value in P1,000)

Water

Quantity

Value

Air

Quantity

Value

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (Source: LFS) ¢

Labor force population 15 years old and over (in thousands)

/"‘g PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

January 2022

QUICKSTAT on
REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS
as of FEBRUARY 2022

December 2021

January 2021

109.0
5.0
0.92

107.7
2.5
0.93

111.3
7.2
0.90

110.6
5.7
0.90

111.7
5.9
0.90

105.6
2.8
0.95

105.8
2.8
0.95

107.7
4.9

0.93

3 otr 2021°

105.7
2.2
0.95

105.5
1.8
0.95

105.9
2.1
0.94

109.1
5.2
0.92

109.3
3.8
0.91

103.8
11
0.96

103.5
0.6
0.97

102.8
0.6

0.97

209 Otr 2021°

1,513,976.00
25,409,487.00

1,500.00
31,212.00
Oct 2021°

5,547

1,588,271.00
24,954,597.00

370.00
8,100.00
Jul 2021°
5,544

103.8
0.9
0.96

105.1
2.8
0.95

103.8
0.7
0.96

104.6
14
0.96

105.5
15
0.95

102.7
-0.2
0.97

102.9
-0.1
0.97

102.7
-0.2
0.97

39 Otr 2020

809,940.00
30,539,534.00

1,993.00
51,489.00
Oct 2020°

5,464




Labor force participation rate

Employment rate

Unemployment rate

Underemployment rate

OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT (Source: SOF) !
Percent Distribution

CONSTRUCTION

(Floor area in square meters; value in P1,000)
Total (number)

Total floor area

Value

Residential (number)

Total floor area

Value

Nonresidential (number)

Total floor area

Value

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: LE)
Number of establishments

(Total employment with 20 or more workers)

A - Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishing

B - Mining and Quarrying

C - Manufacturing

D - Electricity, Gas, Steam, and Air Conditioning Supply

E - Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management and
Remediation Activities

F - Construction

G - Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles and
Motorcycles

H - Transportation and Storage

I - Accommodation and Food Service Activities

J - Information and Communication

K - Financial and Insurance Activities

L - Real Estate Activities

M - Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities
N - Administrative and Support Service Activities

P - Education

Q - Human Health and Social Work Activities

R - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

S - Other Service Activities

FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (Source: FIES)

(in thousand pesos, at current prices)
Annual average family income

Annual average family expenditure
Annual average family saving
DEMOGRAPHY (Source: CPH)
Total Population

Urban

Rural

Male

Female

66.2

93.0

7.0

17.5

2019

5.1

3 otr 2021°

59.8

91.2

8.8

24.2

2018

5.6

2nd otr 2021°

5,090
612,152
6,109,036
3,522
340,654
3,281,533
676
268,178
2,717,057
2018°
70,441

790
63
7,834
87

168
443
29,629

1,111
11,612
1,945
4,242
1,033
1,171
1,613
1,326
1,729
1,495
4,150

2018

308.0
204.0
104.0
2020
8,081,988

5,608
576,915
6,337,264
3,661
359,010
3,825,075
653
217,222
2,389,780

2012

66,052

509
88
7,925
79

114
352
29,339

499
10,227
2,247
3,104
808
1,331
1,323
1,212
1,858
1,365
3,672

2015

239.0
193.0
46.0
2015
6,041,903

3,053,460
2,988,443

55.9
90.1
9.9
14.2
2017]
6.1

% otr 2020°|

3,350
420,330
4,211,976
2,111
236,229
2,440,088
379
183,247
1,554,602

2012

208.0
160.0

49.0
20107
6,784,538
2,969,340%
3,830,840%
3,426,307
3,358,231




0-14 years

15-64 years

65 years and over

Density (persons per square kilometer)
Growth rate

Average household size

VITAL STATISTICS (Source: VSR)
Registered birth?

Male

Female

Registered marriagesZ/

Registered deaths?

Male

Female

FAMILY PLANNING (Source: 2011-FHS, 2013 and 2017
-NDHS)

Modern method ¥

Pills

Traditional method ¥

Withdrawal
EDUCATION (Source: FLEMMS)
Basic literacy rate (10 years old and over)‘”

Functional literacy rate (10 to 64 years old) o

509
1.8809
2021
99,091
51,785
47,306
30,302
63,328
34,548
28,780
2017
36.7
18.0
15.4
7.6
2019
95.8
89.1

AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS

PALAY

Volume of Production
Area Harvested
CORN

Volume of Production
Area Harvested
OTHER CROPS (Volume of Production)
Sugarcane

Coconut (w/husk)
Mango

Banana

Cassava
LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production)

Hog

Cattle

Goat

Carabao

Chicken

Chicken Eggs

Duck

Duck Eggs

FISHERIES (Volume of Production)
Seaweeds

Big-eyed Scad (Matangbaka)
Milkfish (Bangus)

Bali Sardinella (Tamban)

Roundscad (Galungong)

4 otr 2021P

2,628,131
3,762,395
4,537,995
578
1.7612
43

2020
128,152
66,837
61,315
18,882
50,478
28,115
22,363
2013
34.0

16.2

20.8

11.0
2013
96.2

87.3

3d otr 2021°

125,999.00 21,731.00
41,726.00 7,040.00
40 otr 2021° 3 otr 2021°
21,796.00 63,131.00
31,182.00 69,160.00
4h otr 20207 %9 Otr 2020
400,871.41 916.00
118,289.57 95355.70
2,995.06 20696.07
64,244.19 39138.76
15,000.81 6719.45

4 otr 2021P

814 otr 2021°

50,217.86 49,724.27
4,851.87 4,259.15
2,936.59 2,288.48
1,785.08 1,707.39

32,372.09 23,846.85
19,657.59 18,432.94
104.79 73.71
38.39 78.65

4 otr 2021P 3 otr 2021°
7,875.35 6,581.87
1,746.28 2,822.12
1,742.90 2,674.33

486.61 756.79
1,530.80 1,192.22

2,238,752
4,188,945
356,841
428
1.8811
4.6
2019
140,936
73,528
67,408
35,931
50,345
28,498
21,847
2011]
33.7
17.5
13.0

5.5
2008
95.1
86.4

4 otr 2020°
141,349.00

44,933.00
4h otr 2020°]
28,436.00
34,426.00

4 Otr 2019
354,978.71
124,651.11
2,843.72
58,099.01
16,942.65

4 otr 20207
52,864.26
5,207.26
3,069.12
1,127.51
29,648.36
14,574.25
139.54
58.50

4 Otr 2020°]
10,000.37
2,443.10
1,689.79
643.08
991.39




SOURCES:

Y _Source: 2010 Census-Based National, Regional and Provincial Population Projections
? _Based on civil registration. Not adjusted for underregistration.

¥ Based on currently married women aged 15-49 years.

4 _Basic reading and writing skills.

¥ Basic reading, writing, and computational skills.

6/ -Estimates are preliminary and June change. Figures were estimated using the 2000 Census-based Population Projections.
" Source: Survey on Overseas Filipinos.

" _Revised.

P _Preliminary.

* -Quantity less than 0.5 tons.

..- Data Not Available

S — Data suppressed.

CPBI — Census of Philippine Business and Industry.

CPH - Census of Population and Housing.
ASPBI — Annual Survey of Philippine Business and Industry.

NDHS — National Demographic and Health Survey.

FHS — Family Health Survey.

FPS — Family Planning Survey.

FLEMMS - Functional Literacy, Education, and Mass Media Survey
FIES - Family Income and Expenditure Survey

LFS — Labor Force Survey.

VSR - Vital Statistics Report.

n.a. - not yet available.

For more updates on statistics and civil registration, visit the following:

PSA RSSO VIl website: https://rsso07.psa.gov.ph
PSA VIl Library: 3rd Floor PSA, Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City

Compiled by:
STATISTICAL OPERATIONS & COORDINATION DIVISION
Tel No. (032) 254-0470
E-mail: psa07.socdinfo@gmail.com
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