

QUICKSTAT on REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS as of FEBRUARY 2022

INDICATOR			
PRICE INDICES**	January 2022	December 2021	January 2021
CENTRAL VISAYAS	oundary Lorr	Describer Loui	<u>Juliuary 2021</u>
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	109.0	105.7	103.8
Inflation rate	5.0	2.2	0.9
Purchasing power of the peso	0.92	0.95	0.96
BOHOL	0.02	0.00	0.00
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	107.7	105.5	105.1
Inflation rate	2.5	1.8	2.8
Purchasing power of the peso	0.93	0.95	0.95
CEBU	0.33	0.93	0.93
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	111.3	105.9	103.8
Inflation rate	7.2	2.1	0.7
Purchasing power of the peso	0.90	0.94	0.96
NEGROS ORIENTAL	0.90	0.94	0.96
	110.6	109.1	104.6
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)			
Inflation rate	5.7	5.2	1.4
Purchasing power of the peso	0.90	0.92	0.96
SIQUIJOR	111.7	100.2	105.5
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)		109.3	
Inflation rate	5.9	3.8	1.5
Purchasing power of the peso	0.90	0.91	0.95
CEBU CITY	40E C	102.0	102.7
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	105.6	103.8	102.7
Inflation rate	2.8	1.1	-0.2
Purchasing power of the peso	0.95	0.96	0.97
LAPU-LAPU CITY	405.0	400.5	400.0
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	105.8	103.5	102.9
Inflation rate	2.8	0.6	-0.1
Purchasing power of the peso	0.95	0.97	0.97
MANDAUE CITY		400.0	400 =
Consumer Price Index (2018 = 100)	107.7	102.8	102.7
Inflation rate	4.9	0.6	-0.2
Purchasing power of the peso	0.93	0.97	0.97
DOMESTIC TRADE	^{3rd} Qtr 2021 ^p	^{2nd} Qtr 2021 ^p	^{3rd} Qtr 2020 ^r
(Quantity in thousand tons; value in P1,000)			
Water			
Quantity	1,513,976.00	1,588,271.00	809,940.00
Value	25,409,487.00	24,954,597.00	30,539,534.00
Air			
Quantity	1,500.00	370.00	1,993.00
Value	31,212.00	8,100.00	51,489.00
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT (Source: LFS) 6/	Oct 2021 ^p	<u>Jul 2021</u> ^p	Oct 2020 ^p
Labor force population 15 years old and over (in thousands)	5,547	5,544	5,464

Labor force participation rate	66.2	59.8	55.9
Employment rate	93.0	91.2	90.1
Unemployment rate	7.0	8.8	9.9
Underemployment rate	17.5	24.2	14.2
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT (Source: SOF) 7/	2019	2018	2017
Percent Distribution	5.1	5.6	6.1
CONSTRUCTION	^{3rd} Qtr 2021 ^p	^{2nd} Qtr 2021 ^p	^{3rd} Qtr 2020 ^p
(Floor area in square meters; value in P1,000)			
Total (number)	5,090	5,608	3,350
Total floor area	612,152	576,915	420,330
Value	6,109,036	6,337,264	4,211,976
Residential (number)	3,522	3,661	2,111
Total floor area	340,654	359,010	236,229
Value	3,281,533	3,825,075	2,440,088
Nonresidential (number)	676	653	379
Total floor area	268,178	217,222	183,247
Value	2,717,057	2,389,780	1,554,602
BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Source: LE)	2018 ^p	<u>2012</u>	
Number of establishments	70,441	66,052	
(Total employment with 20 or more workers)			
A - Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishing	790	509	
B - Mining and Quarrying	63	88	
C - Manufacturing	7,834	7,925	
D - Electricity, Gas, Steam, and Air Conditioning Supply	87	79	
E - Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management and	168	114	
Remediation Activities			
F - Construction G - Wholesale and Retail Trade; Repair of Motor Vehicles and	443	352	
Motorcycles	29,629	29,339	
H - Transportation and Storage	1,111	499	
I - Accommodation and Food Service Activities	11,612	10,227	
J - Information and Communication	1,945	2,247	
K - Financial and Insurance Activities	4,242	3,104	
L - Real Estate Activities	1,033	808	
M - Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities	1,171	1,331	
N - Administrative and Support Service Activities	1,613	1,323	
P - Education	1,326	1,212	
Q - Human Health and Social Work Activities	1,729	1,858	
R - Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	1,495	1,365	
S - Other Service Activities	4,150	3,672	
FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (Source: FIES)	<u>2018</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2012</u>
(in thousand pesos, at current prices)			
Annual average family income	308.0	239.0	208.0
Annual average family expenditure	204.0	193.0	160.0
Annual average family saving	104.0	46.0	49.0
DEMOGRAPHY (Source: CPH)	<u>2020</u>	<u>2015</u>	2010 ^{8/}
Total Population	8,081,988	6,041,903	6,784,538
Urban	-	-	2,969,340 ^{9/}
Rural	-	0.050.400	3,830,840 ^{9/}
Male	-	3,053,460	3,426,307
Female	-	2,988,443	3,358,231

0-14 years	-	2,628,131	2,238,752
15-64 years	-	3,762,395	4,188,945
65 years and over	-	4,537,995	356,841
Density (persons per square kilometer)	509	578	428
Growth rate	1.8809	1.7612	1.8811
Average household size	-	4.3	4.6
VITAL STATISTICS (Source: VSR)	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>
Registered birth ^{2/}	99,091	128,152	140,936
Male	51,785	66,837	73,528
Female	47,306	61,315	67,408
Registered marriages ^{2/}	30,302	18,882	35,931
Registered deaths ^{2/}	63,328	50,478	50,345
Male	34,548	28,115	28,498
Female	28,780	22,363	21,847
FAMILY PLANNING (Source: 2011-FHS, 2013 and 2017	2017	2013	2011
-NDHS) Modern method ^{3/}	36.7	34.0	33.7
Pills	18.0	16.2	17.5
Traditional method ^{3/}	15.4	20.8	13.0
Withdrawal	7.6	11.0	5.5
EDUCATION (Source: FLEMMS)	2019	2013	2008
	95.8	96.2	<u>2008</u> 95.1
Basic literacy rate (10 years old and over) ^{4/}	95.6 89.1	96.2 87.3	95.1 86.4
Functional literacy rate (10 to 64 years old) 5/ AGRICULTURA		07.3	00.4
PALAY	4th Qtr 2021 ^p	^{3rd} Qtr 2021 ^p	4th O4+ 0000P
Volume of Production			4th Qtr 2020 ^p
	125,999.00	21,731.00	141,349.00
Area Harvested CORN	41,726.00 4th Qtr 2021 ^p	7,040.00 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p	44,933.00
Volume of Production	21,796.00	63,131.00	4th Qtr 2020 ^p
Area Harvested	•	69,160.00	28,436.00
Area i lai vesteu			34,426.00
OTHER CROPS (Volume of Production)	31,182.00	•	4th O4+ 2040
OTHER CROPS (Volume of Production)	4th Qtr 2020 ^p	3rd Qtr 2020	4th Qtr 2019
Sugarcane	400,871.41	^{3rd} Qtr 2020 916.00	354,978.71
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk)	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57	^{3rd} Qtr 2020 916.00 95355.70	354,978.71 124,651.11
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06	916.00 95355.70 20696.07	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production)	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 ^p 52,864.26
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27 4,259.15	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 ^p 52,864.26 5,207.26
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 ^p 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 ^p 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs Duck	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59 104.79	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94 73.71	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54 58.50
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs Duck Duck Eggs	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59 104.79 38.39	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94 73.71 78.65	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54 58.50
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs Duck Duck Eggs FISHERIES (Volume of Production)	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59 104.79 38.39 4th Qtr 2021 ^p	916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94 73.71 78.65 3rd Qtr 2021 78.65	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54 58.50 4th Qtr 2020 10,000.37
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs Duck Duck Eggs FISHERIES (Volume of Production) Seaweeds	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59 104.79 38.39 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 7,875.35	3rd Qtr 2020 916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94 73.71 78.65 3rd Qtr 2021 ^p 6,581.87	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54 58.50 4th Qtr 2020 10,000.37 2,443.10
Sugarcane Coconut (w/husk) Mango Banana Cassava LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY (Volume of Production) Hog Cattle Goat Carabao Chicken Chicken Eggs Duck Duck Eggs FISHERIES (Volume of Production) Seaweeds Big-eyed Scad (Matangbaka)	4th Qtr 2020 ^p 400,871.41 118,289.57 2,995.06 64,244.19 15,000.81 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 50,217.86 4,851.87 2,936.59 1,785.08 32,372.09 19,657.59 104.79 38.39 4th Qtr 2021 ^p 7,875.35 1,746.28	3rd Qtr 2020 916.00 95355.70 20696.07 39138.76 6719.45 3rd Qtr 2021 49,724.27 4,259.15 2,288.48 1,707.39 23,846.85 18,432.94 73.71 78.65 3rd Qtr 2021 6,581.87 2,822.12	354,978.71 124,651.11 2,843.72 58,099.01 16,942.65 4th Qtr 2020 52,864.26 5,207.26 3,069.12 1,127.51 29,648.36 14,574.25 139.54 58.50

SOURCES:

- ^{1/} -Source: 2010 Census-Based National, Regional and Provincial Population Projections
- ^{2/} -Based on civil registration. Not adjusted for underregistration.
- ^{3/} -Based on currently married women aged 15-49 years.
- 4/ -Basic reading and writing skills.
- 5/ -Basic reading, writing, and computational skills.
- 6/ -Estimates are preliminary and June change. Figures were estimated using the 2000 Census-based Population Projections.
- ^{7/} -Source: Survey on Overseas Filipinos.
- r/ -Revised.
- p/ -Preliminary.
- * -Quantity less than 0.5 tons.
- ..- Data Not Available
- S Data suppressed.
- CPBI Census of Philippine Business and Industry.
- CPH Census of Population and Housing.
- ASPBI Annual Survey of Philippine Business and Industry.
- NDHS National Demographic and Health Survey.
- FHS Family Health Survey.
- FPS Family Planning Survey.
- FLEMMS Functional Literacy, Education, and Mass Media Survey
- FIES Family Income and Expenditure Survey
- LFS Labor Force Survey.
- VSR Vital Statistics Report.
- n.a. not yet available.

For more updates on statistics and civil registration, visit the following:

PSA RSSO VII website: https://rsso07.psa.gov.ph

PSA VII Library: 3rd Floor PSA, Gaisano Capital South Bldg., Colon St., Cebu City

Compiled by:

STATISTICAL OPERATIONS & COORDINATION DIVISION

Tel No. (032) 254-0470

E-mail: psa07.socdinfo@gmail.com